2/10/23, 4:34 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI22009762/ACY3E2
10/02/2023
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMCVSNWO00050032201
Claimant Vehicle SML8374B Insured Vehicle GZ5157D
No: No :
Date of Loss: 29/09/2022 Nature of Claim: TP ’C\lllslm SNM22D207011/C02/IRENE
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SML8374B
Make & Model: KIA CERATO, 1.6 (A) Engine No: G4FGJH723254
Reg. Date: 07/06/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: KNAF5416MK5031561
Colour: Red Odometer: 45077 km
Engine Capacity: 1591 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R16
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 37,929.67 27,612.02 10,317.65 27.20
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 14,230.00 5,980.00 8,250.00 57.98
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 52,159.67 33,592.02 18,567.65 35.60
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 26,800.00
(S$) 52,159.67 26,800.00 25,359.67 48.62
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 4172.77 2,144.00 2,028.77 48.62
Nett Amount (S$) 56,332.44 28,944.00 27,388.44 48.62
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 03/10/2022
H S Automotives PTE LTD (HQ)
Date Inspected: 04/10/2022 Inspected At: Blk 2 Kaki Bukit Avenue 2 #01-15 Kaki Bukit AutoHub
Singapore 417921
Estimated Period of Repair: 18.0 days

Adjuster:  ADRIAN LING

Manager: CELINE FONG
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NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: 143
Labour:

Repairer's

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 Feb 2023)

KIA CERATO 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SML8374B)

Validity:

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

Part

No. Qty No

O ~NO OB WDN -

N ) 2 A A A A A a a o
O W o~NOOGhWN—O

BW W W WWWWWWWNDNNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNN
O W O NOOOGPAWN-_200CONOOOGPAWN-~-
N N S G UG K G U G U AT G R G QY NG J A N A G N (NG Y G N G O S G O G NG J S Gt G i G P G I G Y

IN
—

Particulars

*LH FRONT DOOR

*LH FRONT DOOR HANDLE

*LH FRONT DOOR LOCK

*LH FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM

*LH FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM CLIP

*LH FRONT DOOR TOP MOULDING

*LH FRONT DOOR STICKER

*LH REAR DOOR

*LH REAR DOOR HINGES TOP / BOTTOM
*LH REAR DOOR TOP MOULDING

*LH REAR DOOR STICKER

*LH FRONT FENDER

*LH FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD

*LH FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD CLIP
*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT BONNET HEAT SHIELD

*FRONT BONNET HINGES L/R

*FRONT BONNET HEAT SHIELD CLIP
*FRONT BONNET LOCK

*FRONT BONNET LOCK CABLE

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP
*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER L/R
*FRONT BUMPER CLIP

*FRONT BUMPER TOP BRACKET
*FRONT BUMPER (LOWER)

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRT
*FRONT BUMPER RADIATOR GRILLE
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE
*FRONT BUMPER LOGO

*FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE

*FRONT BUMPER DAY LIGHT

*FRONT BUMPER DAY LIGHT GARNISH L/R
*FRONT BUMPER FOG LIGHT WIRE HARNESS

*FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (DUST COVER)

*FRONT RADIATOR
*FRONT RADIATOR FAN ASSY

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Condition

Distorted
Damaged
Jammed
Cracked
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Distorted
Torn
Necessary
Distorted
Crumpled
Bent
Necessary
Jammed
Jammed
Distorted
Cracked
Necessary
Distorted
Damaged
Necessary
Cracked
Distorted
Distorted
Missing
Cracked
Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted
Cracked

N/S Cracked
N/S Cracked
Damaged
Torn
Distorted
Cracked

Repairer's

1,278.30F
148.00 F
360.80F
630.40F
45.00FS
64.13F
58.00FS
1,378.00F
58.82F
69.30F
53.00FS
387.30F
85.40F
45.00FS
1,610.00F
140.50F
76.00F
47.00FS
92.28F
49.30F
609.00F
34.02F
45.00FS
634.00F
39.62F
45.00FS
273.50F
485.00 F
315.00F
295.40F
487.50F
32.50F
9.00F
448.27TF
75.42F
258.00F
390.00F
379.50F
175.40F
582.02F
591.12F

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

Amount

*1,278.30FL
*148.00 FL
*360.80 FL
*630.40 FL

*30.00FS
*64.13 FL
*58.00FS
*1,378.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*53.00FS
*387.30 FL
*85.40 FL
*30.00FS

*1,610.00 FL

*140.50 FL
*76.00 FL
*30.00FS
*92.28 FL
*49.30 FL

*609.00 FL
*34.02 FL
*20.00FS

*634.00 FL
*39.62 FL
*30.00FS

*273.50 FL

*485.00 FL

*315.00 FL

*295.40 FL

*487.50 FL
*32.50 FL

*-FL

*448.27 FL
*75.42FL

*129.00 FL

*195.00 FL

*379.50 FL

*175.40 FL

*582.02 FL

*591.12FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Adjuster Report

No. Qty rl:zrt Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
42 1 *FRONT AIR COND CONDENSER Distorted 619.45F *619.45FL
43 1 *FRONT AIR INTAKE HOSE 28200-G3000 Deformed 183.50F *183.50FL
44 1 *FRONT AIR INTAKE AIR FILTER HOUSING Cracked 181.50F *181.50FL
45 1 *FRONT CHASSIS WHEEL HOUSING Distorted 485.01F *485.01 FL
(2PCS)
46 1 *FUSE BOX } Cracked 1,915.00 F *845.00 FL
47 1 *FUSE BOX WIRE HARNESS } 0.00F *FL
48 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN Cracked 821.13F *821.13FL
49 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING Necessary 118.50 F *118.50 FL
50 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (NPA) Necessary 0.00FS *~FS
51 1 *FRONT WINDSCREEN WIPER GARNISH Cracked 222.05F *222.05FL
52 1 *FRONT DRIVER SEAT BELT Activated 717.00F *717.00 FL
53 1 *FRONT PASSENGER SEAT BELT Activated 693.00F *693.00 FL
54 1 *FRONT DASH BOARD Torn 1,279.44F *1,279.44FL
55 1 *FRONT PASSENGER AIR BAG Activated 1,275.00F *1,275.00FL
56 1 *FRONT DRIVER STEERING AIR BAG Activated 922.30F *922.30FL
57 1 *AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT Activated 1,025.57F *1,025.57 FL
58 2 *AIR BAG SENSOR L/R Activated 96.68 F *96.68 FL
59 1 *LH FRONT LOWER ARM Bent 258.00F *258.00 FL
60 1 *LH FRONT WHEEL KNUCKLE Damaged 316.00F *316.00 FL
61 1 *LH FRONT WHEEL BEARING Damaged 393.10F *393.10FL
62 1 *LH FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER Bent 252.00F *252.00 FL
63 1 *LH FRONT DRIVE SHAFT Not Necessary 813.04F *FL
64 1 *LH FRONT SPORT RIM Cut 926.20F *926.20 FL
65 1 *FRONT STEERING RACK AND PINION Not Necessary 770.25F *FL
66 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP L/R } N/S Cracked / O/S 4,740.00F *2,370.00FL
NotNecessary
67 1 *FRONT HEAD LAMP LOWER BRACKET L/R } 0.00F *FL
68 1 *ENGINE WIRE HARNESS Damaged 1,945.00F *1,945.00 FL
69 1 *LH GEAR BOX MOUNTING Not Necessary 184.00F *FL
70 1 *FRONT CYLINDER BLOCK KNOCK SENSOR Not Necessary 96.70F *FL
71 1 *FRONT ENGINE CRANK SENSOR Not Necessary 98.00F *-FL
72 1 *FRONT ENGINE MAIN FLOW Deformed 906.30F *906.30 FL
73 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR GUIDE BRACKET N/S Damaged 54.80F *27.40FL
74 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL LOWER BRACKET Not Necessary 137.50F *-FL
75 1 *WASHER TANK Deformed 130.85F *130.85FL
76 1 *FRONT PASSENGER DRAWER Cracked 97.30F *97.30FL
77 2 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LIGHT Not Necessary 546.40F *-FL
78 1 *FRONT FOG LIGHT GARNISH N/S Damaged 194.60F *97.30FL
79 2 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AIR GUARD Deformed 61.20F *61.20 FL
80 1 *BATTERIE DIN 66 Damaged 270.00FS *200.00FS
81 1 *ENGINE AIR TEMP SENSOR Not Necessary 96.50F *-FL
82 2 *FRONT HORN Not Necessary 132.00F *-FL
83 1 *FRONT ENGINE UNDERCOVER Deformed 105.15F *105.15FL
84 1 *BATTERIE BASE TRAY 37150-M6100 Not Necessary 43.55F *FL
85 1 *FRONT AIR INTAKE BOX (BUMPER) 28100-M6100 Cracked 156.20F *156.20 FL
86 1 *FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR 99310-M6000 Damaged (3Pcs Only) 588.00 F *441.00FL
(4PCS)
87 1 *LH FRONT FENDER INSULATOR 84116-M6000 Not Necessary 25.00F *-FL
88 1 *FRONT STIFFENNER-FRONT BUMPER 86571-M6000 Damaged 102.10F *102.10FL
89 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE AIR DUCT 86541-M6000 86542- N/S Deformed 54.00F *27.00FL
M6000
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.
Sub Total (S$) 37,929.67 30,629.91
- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S$) 0.00 3,017.89

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty rl:zrt Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

Total Parts (S$) 37,929.67 27,612.02

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Labour Items

o N O gk WDN -

11
12
13
14
15
16

Adjuster Report

Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
PANEL BEAT New 5,000.00 2,000.00
SPRAY PAINT New 3,800.00 1,400.00
REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE New 480.00 220.00
REMOVE / REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN New 180.00 120.00
REMOVE / REFIX DASHBOARD New 450.00 220.00
REMOVE / REFIX AIR BAG / SEAT BELT AND CONTROL UNIT New 400.00 300.00
WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 100.00 80.00
REPROGRAMME AIR BAG SYSTEM (SRS) New 480.00 300.00
AIR COND GAS New 80.00 40.00
RADIATOR COOLANT New 100.00 40.00
RUST PROOF New 250.00 120.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX ENGINE New 850.00 450.00
AUTO TRANSMISSION FLUID New 180.00 100.00
TO RE-WIRING SYSTEM FOR FRONT PORTION New 400.00 120.00
TO STRAIGHTEN UP FRONT CHASSIS New 1,200.00 350.00
REMOVE / REFIX RADIATOR / A/C CONDENSOR New 280.00 120.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 14,230.00 5,980.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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